
BID # 0066-13

FISHING PIER RECONSTRUCTION AT BAYSHORE WATERFRONT PARK

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners

Monmouth County Park System

805 Newman Springs Road

Lincroft, NJ 07738

Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330

Fax: (732) 842-4162

Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
9	Altec Building Systems Corp.; 904 Atlantic Ave., Pt. Pleasant, NJ 08742 A-Tech Concrete Co.; 11 Taylor Rd., Edison, NJ 08817 Compass Construction, Inc.; PO Box 191, New Egypt, NJ 08533 J.E. Hannon, Inc., T/A Bird Construction; 105 Harbor Inn Rd., Bayville, NJ 08721 Jamali Developers, LLC; 238 Fresh Ponds Rd., Ste 100, Monroe Twp., NJ 08831 KG Marine Contracting, Inc.; 46 Indian Rd., Manahawkin, NJ 08050 Midlantic Construction, LLC; 371 N. Main St., Barnegat, NJ 08005 Reicon Group, LLC; 1983 Richmond Terrace, Staten Island, NY 10302 V & K Construction, Inc.; 37 Bartha Ave., Edison, NJ 08817

(SEE TALLY SHEETS FOR BIDS AS OPENED AND PUBLICLY READ)

M DLANTI C GENERAL

M DLANTI C GENERAL		J. E. HANNON I NC.		A- TECH CONCRETE C		KG MARI NE CONTRAC		JAMALI DEVELOPERS		REI CON GROUP, LLC	
001	21000.00	29100.00	29100.00	25000.00	25000.00	5000.00	5000.00	30030.00	30030.00	22000.00	122000.00
002	4000.00	4100.00	4100.00	7500.00	7500.00	10000.00	10000.00	14333.00	14333.00	8000.00	8000.00
003	22000.00	35241.00	35241.00	45000.00	45000.00	15650.00	15650.00	19793.00	19793.00	48000.00	48000.00
004	7.00	13.25	58247.00	15.00	65940.00	10.80	47476.80	10.60	46597.60	8.00	35168.00
005	68.00	72.50	56912.50	65.00	51025.00	48.65	38190.25	51.80	40663.00	170.00	133450.00
006	66.00	114.00	6270.00	125.00	6875.00	136.00	7480.00	61.45	3379.75	175.00	9625.00
007	1040.00	390.00	9360.00	800.00	19200.00	551.00	13224.00	440.00	10560.00	700.00	16800.00
008	255.00	450.00	29700.00	400.00	26400.00	454.00	29964.00	212.00	13992.00	750.00	49500.00
009	1800.00	750.00	6750.00	750.00	6750.00	750.00	6750.00	475.00	4275.00	1200.00	10800.00
010	806.00	149.00	2533.00	800.00	13600.00	500.00	8500.00	305.00	5185.00	550.00	9350.00
011	1040.00	1000.00	1000.00	6500.00	6500.00	6500.00	6500.00	888.00	888.00	1750.00	1750.00
012	6.00	3.25	2684.50	12.00	9912.00	15.00	12390.00	3.40	2808.40	13.00	10738.00
013	100.00	1270.00	1270.00	10000.00	10000.00	5000.00	5000.00	4750.00	4750.00	9500.00	9500.00
TOTALS	212570.00	243168.00		293702.00		206125.05		197254.75		464681.00	

GROUP# 2

V & K CONSTRUCTI O		ALTEC BUI LDI NG SY		COMPASS CONSTRUCT	
001	30000.00	40000.00	40000.00	3500.00	3500.00
002	10000.00	15000.00	15000.00	14500.00	14500.00
003	29700.00	94000.00	94000.00	46000.00	46000.00
004	50.00	14.00	61544.00	16.00	70336.00
005	50.00	40.00	31400.00	39.00	30615.00
006	140.00	110.00	6050.00	36.00	1980.00
007	800.00	1200.00	28800.00	85.00	2040.00
008	800.00	1400.00	92400.00	115.00	7590.00
009	900.00	1400.00	12600.00	130.00	1170.00
010	400.00	900.00	15300.00	85.00	1445.00
011	30000.00	20000.00	20000.00	16000.00	16000.00

V & K CONSTRUCTIO ALTEC BUILDING SY COMPASS CONSTRUCT

GROUP#	2				
012	20.00	16520.00	7.00	5782.00	6.00 4956.00
013		10000.00	10000.00	4000.00	4000.00
TOTALS		469870.00		432876.00	204132.00

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
001	1 LS GENERAL REQUIREMENTS		
00253	MDLANTIC GENERAL CONTRACTING	21000.00	21,000.00
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	29100.00	29,100.00
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	25000.00	25,000.00
05898	KG MARINE CONTRACTING, INC.	5000.00	5,000.00
06830	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	30030.00	30,030.00
07894	REICON GROUP, LLC	122000.00	122,000.00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	30000.00	30,000.00
37320	ALTEC BUILDING SYSTEMS CORP.	40000.00	40,000.00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	3500.00	3,500.00

002	1 LS SITE PREPARATION		
00253	MDLANTIC GENERAL CONTRACTING	4000.00	4,000.00
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	4100.00	4,100.00
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	7500.00	7,500.00
05898	KG MARINE CONTRACTING, INC.	10000.00	10,000.00
06830	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	14333.00	14,333.00
07894	REICON GROUP, LLC	8000.00	8,000.00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	10000.00	10,000.00
37320	ALTEC BUILDING SYSTEMS CORP.	15000.00	15,000.00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	14500.00	14,500.00

003	1 LS REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING DAMAGED PIER MATERIALS, AS IDENTIFIED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. WORK INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO DECKING, RAILINGS, HEADERS, STRINGERS, CROSS-BRACING, PILING, CONDUIT, DEBRIS, FASTENERS, BRACKETS, ETC.		
00253	MDLANTIC GENERAL CONTRACTING	22000.00	22,000.00

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
00801	J. E. HANNON I NC.	35241. 00	35, 241. 00
00997	A- TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	45000. 00	45, 000. 00
05898	KG MARI NE CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	15650. 00	15, 650. 00
06830	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	19793. 00	19, 793. 00
07894	REI CON GROUP, LLC	48000. 00	48, 000. 00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	29700. 00	29, 700. 00
37320	ALTEC BUI LDI NG SYSTEMS CORP.	94000. 00	94, 000. 00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	46000. 00	46, 000. 00

004	4396 SF FURNI SH AND I NSTALL DECKI NG W TH 4" OVERHANG, AS I DENTI FI ED I N THE PLANS AND SPECI FI CATI ONS. WORK I NCLUDES BUT I S NOT LI M TED TO LABOR, MATERI ALS, EQUI PMENT, FASTENERS, PLATES, BRACKETS, ETC.		
00253	M DLANTI C GENERAL CONTRACTI NG	7. 00	30, 772. 00
00801	J. E. HANNON I NC.	13. 25	58, 247. 00
00997	A- TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	15. 00	65, 940. 00
05898	KG MARI NE CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	10. 80	47, 476. 80
06830	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	10. 60	46, 597. 60
07894	REI CON GROUP, LLC	8. 00	35, 168. 00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	50. 00	219, 800. 00
37320	ALTEC BUI LDI NG SYSTEMS CORP.	14. 00	61, 544. 00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	16. 00	70, 336. 00

005	785 LF FURNI SH AND I NSTALL TYPI CAL HANDRAI L, AS I DENTI FI ED I N THE PLANS AND SPECI FI CATI ONS. WORK I NCLUDES BUT I S NOT LI M TED TO LABOR, MATERI ALS, EQUI PMENT, FASTENERS, PLATES, BRACKETS, ETC.		
00253	M DLANTI C GENERAL CONTRACTI NG	68. 00	53, 380. 00

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
00801	J. E. HANNON I NC.	72.50	56,912.50
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	65.00	51,025.00
05898	KG MARINE CONTRACTING, I NC.	48.65	38,190.25
06830	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	51.80	40,663.00
07894	REI CON GROUP, LLC	170.00	133,450.00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, I NC.	50.00	39,250.00
37320	ALTEC BUILDING SYSTEMS CORP.	40.00	31,400.00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION I NC	39.00	30,615.00

006	55 LF FURNISH AND INSTALL ACCESSIBLE HANDRAIL, AS IDENTIFIED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. WORK INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, FASTENERS, PLATES, BRACKETS, ETC.		
00253	MDLANTIC GENERAL CONTRACTING	66.00	3,630.00
00801	J. E. HANNON I NC.	114.00	6,270.00
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	125.00	6,875.00
05898	KG MARINE CONTRACTING, I NC.	136.00	7,480.00
06830	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	61.45	3,379.75
07894	REI CON GROUP, LLC	175.00	9,625.00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, I NC.	140.00	7,700.00
37320	ALTEC BUILDING SYSTEMS CORP.	110.00	6,050.00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION I NC	36.00	1,980.00

007	24 EA FURNISH AND INSTALL HEADERS, AS IDENTIFIED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. WORK INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, FASTENERS, PLATES, BRACKETS, ETC.		
00253	MDLANTIC GENERAL CONTRACTING	1040.00	24,960.00

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	390.00	9,360.00
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	800.00	19,200.00
05898	KG MARINE CONTRACTING, INC.	551.00	13,224.00
06830	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	440.00	10,560.00
07894	REICON GROUP, LLC	700.00	16,800.00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	800.00	19,200.00
37320	ALTEC BUILDING SYSTEMS CORP.	1200.00	28,800.00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	85.00	2,040.00

008	66 EA FURNISH AND INSTALL STRINGERS, AS IDENTIFIED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. WORK INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, FASTENERS, PLATES, BRACKETS, ETC.		
00253	MDLANTIC GENERAL CONTRACTING	255.00	16,830.00
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	450.00	29,700.00
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	400.00	26,400.00
05898	KG MARINE CONTRACTING, INC.	454.00	29,964.00
06830	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	212.00	13,992.00
07894	REICON GROUP, LLC	750.00	49,500.00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	800.00	52,800.00
37320	ALTEC BUILDING SYSTEMS CORP.	1400.00	92,400.00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	115.00	7,590.00

009	9 EA FURNISH AND INSTALL CROSS-BRACING, AS IDENTIFIED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. WORK INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, FASTENERS, PLATES, BRACKETS, ETC.		
00253	MDLANTIC GENERAL CONTRACTING	1800.00	16,200.00

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
00801	J. E. HANNON I NC.	750.00	6,750.00
00997	A- TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	750.00	6,750.00
05898	KG MARI NE CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	750.00	6,750.00
06830	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	475.00	4,275.00
07894	REI CON GROUP, LLC	1200.00	10,800.00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	900.00	8,100.00
37320	ALTEC BUI LDI NG SYSTEMS CORP.	1400.00	12,600.00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	130.00	1,170.00

010	17 EA FURNI SH AND I NSTALL PIER SPLI CES, AS I DENTI FI ED I N THE PLANS AND SPECI FI CATI ONS. WORK I NCLUDES BUT I S NOT LI M TED TO LABOR, MATERI ALS, EQUI PMENT, FASTENERS, PLATES, BRACKETS, ETC.		
00253	M DLANTI C GENERAL CONTRACTI NG	806.00	13,702.00
00801	J. E. HANNON I NC.	149.00	2,533.00
00997	A- TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	800.00	13,600.00
05898	KG MARI NE CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	500.00	8,500.00
06830	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	305.00	5,185.00
07894	REI CON GROUP, LLC	550.00	9,350.00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	400.00	6,800.00
37320	ALTEC BUI LDI NG SYSTEMS CORP.	900.00	15,300.00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	85.00	1,445.00

011	1 LS FURNI SH AND I NSTALL BULKHEAD AT ENTRY OF PIER, AS I DENTI FI ED I N THE PLANS AND SPECI FI CATI ONS. WORK I NCLUDES BUT I S NOT LI M TED TO LABOR, MATERI ALS, EQUI PMENT, FASTENERS, PLATES, BRACKETS, ETC. THE CONTRACTOR MAY BE REQUI RED TO PERFORM A LI M TED AMOUNT OF EARTHWORK TO I NSTALL THE BULKHEAD. FI NAL GRADI NG AND PAVI NG W LL BE DONE BY OTHERS.		

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
00253	M DLANTI C GENERAL CONTRACTI NG	1040.00	1,040.00
00801	J. E. HANNON I NC.	1000.00	1,000.00
00997	A- TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	6500.00	6,500.00
05898	KG MARI NE CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	6500.00	6,500.00
06830	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	888.00	888.00
07894	REI CON GROUP, LLC	1750.00	1,750.00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	30000.00	30,000.00
37320	ALTEC BUI LDI NG SYSTEMS CORP.	20000.00	20,000.00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	16000.00	16,000.00

012	826 LF FURNI SH AND I NSTALL 1- 1/ 2 I NCH CONDUIT FOR FUTURE SAFTEY LI GHTI NG BY OTHERS. I NSTALLATI ON SHALL MEET ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL CODES. CONDUIT SHALL BE CAPPED AT BOTH ENDS. WORK I NCLUDES BUT I S NOT LI M TED TO LABOR, MATERI ALS, EQUI PMENT, FASTENERS, PLATES, BRACKETS, ETC.		
00253	M DLANTI C GENERAL CONTRACTI NG	6.00	4,956.00
00801	J. E. HANNON I NC.	3.25	2,684.50
00997	A- TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	12.00	9,912.00
05898	KG MARI NE CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	15.00	12,390.00
06830	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	3.40	2,808.40
07894	REI CON GROUP, LLC	13.00	10,738.00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	20.00	16,520.00
37320	ALTEC BUI LDI NG SYSTEMS CORP.	7.00	5,782.00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	6.00	4,956.00

013	1 LS SI TE RESTORATI ON ** TOTAL BASE BI D PRI CE(I TEMS 1- 13 I NCLUSI VE) :		

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
00253	M DLANTI C GENERAL CONTRACTI NG	100.00	100.00
00801	J. E. HANNON I NC.	1270.00	1,270.00
00997	A- TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	10000.00	10,000.00
05898	KG MARI NE CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	5000.00	5,000.00
06830	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	4750.00	4,750.00
07894	REI CON GROUP, LLC	9500.00	9,500.00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.		NO BI D
37320	ALTEC BUI LDI NG SYSTEMS CORP.	10000.00	10,000.00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	4000.00	4,000.00
